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Norice is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as fOllOWS' Tarii

Appn.

No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

B.P.

Other
Pref.

Part
I
Ref.

Eﬂectlve

From

33010

36123

36287

34.02.000

34.02.000

60.05.159

60.05.159
84.63.049

84.63.049

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Products, as may be approved, when
imported in bulk and not being soaps
or containing soap:

Approved:

Texapon K12

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Products, as may be approved, when
imported in bulk and not being soaps
or containing soap:

Approved:

Texapon K12, when declared for use

only in:
(i) medicaments, toothpastes, dent-
rifices
(ii) animal remedy preparations
(iit) cattle bloat preventative pre-
parations
(iv) pharmaceuticals

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Welt edging collars of P.V.C. coated
textiles

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Edging collars of P.V.C. coated fabrics

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Gears, reduction (EXCLUDING co-
axial gears, designed for input 0.37
to 7.46 kW (0.5 to 10 h.p.) with
output r.p.n. from 12.611):

(i) With two or more reductions:
EXCLUDING

(a) Worm ty
(b) Single, hehcal double
reduction shaft mounted
types
() Spur and  helical
parallel axis reduction boxes
designed for 0.37 to 3.73 kW
(0.5 to 5 h.p.)
(ii) Single helical types for trans-
mitting powers exceeding
14.91 kW(20 h.p.):
EXCLUDING:
(a) Double reduction shaft
mounted types

(iii) Double helical types ..

(iv) Worm types, in which the shortest
distance between the axis of
the input and output shafts
exceeds 20.95 cm (8.25 in.)

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Gears, reduction (EXCLUDING co-axial
gears, designed for input 0.37 to 7.46
kW (0.5 to 10 h.p.) with output r.p.m.
from 12.611 and excluding all types of
epitrochoid, heliocentric and epi-
cyclic speed reducers upto and includ-
ing 40 kW):

(i) With two or more reductions:
EXCLUDING:

(a) Worm types
(b) Single, helical,,  double
reduction shaft mounted

types

(c) Spur and helical parallel
axis reduction boxes de-
signed for 0.37 to 3.73
kW (0.5 to 5 h.p.)

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

10.8

10.8

10.2

113

63

63

63
63

1/8/75

1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/74
1/7/74

31/10/76

30/6/71

30/6/77

30/6/77
30/6/77




