Tariff Notice No. 1976/106—Applications for Variation of Approvals

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn. No. Tariff Item Goods 34.02.000 CURRENT APPROVAL: Products, as may be approved, where we have a containing soap: Approved: Texapon K12 REQUESTED APPROVAL: Products, as may be approved, where we have a containing soap: Approved: Approved: Approved: Approved: Approved: Approved: Approved: Approved: Approved:	hen aps	B.P.	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.	List No.		To-
34.02.000 Products, as may be approved, whimported in bulk and not being so or containing soap: Approved: Texapon K12 REQUESTED APPROVAL: Products, as may be approved, whimported in bulk and not being so or containing soap:	aps hen aps	Free	Free	10.8	113	1/8/75	
33010 34.02.000 Approved: Texapon K12 REQUESTED APPROVAL: Products, as may be approved, we imported in bulk and not being so or containing soap:	aps				113	1/8/75	
33010 34.02.000 Products, as may be approved, which imported in bulk and not being so or containing soap:	aps			i i		1/0/13	30/9/82
Approved:	use					- - 4-	
Texapon K12, when declared for only in: (i) medicaments, toothpastes, de	ent-						
rifices (ii) animal remedy preparati (iii) cattle bloat preventative parations (iv) pharmaceuticals							
60.05.159 CURRENT APPROVAL: Welt edging collars of P.V.C. coatextiles	ted Free	Free	Free	10.8		1/7/74	31/10/76
36123 60.05.159 REQUESTED APPROVAL: Edging collars of P.V.C. coated fab CURRENT APPROVAL:	rics						
84.63.049 Gears, reduction (EXCLUDING axial gears, designed for input 0 to 7.46 kW (0.5 to 10 h.p.) v	0.37	Free	Free	10.2			
output r.p.m. from 12.611): (i) With two or more reductions: EXCLUDING:					63	1/7/74	30/6/77
(a) Worm types (b) Single, helical dou reduction shaft moun types	ible ited						
(c) Spur and hel parallel axis reduction be designed for 0.37 to 3.73 (0.5 to 5 h.p.)	oxes kW					1/2/24	20/6/77
(ii) Single helical types for tra mitting powers exceed 14.91 kW(20 h.p.): EXCLUDING:	ling				63	1/7/74	30/6/77
(a) Double reduction she mounted types (iii) Double helical types (iv) Worm types, in which the shore	test				63 63	1/7/74 1/7/74	30/6/77 30/6/77
distance between the axis the input and output she exceeds 20.95 cm (8.25) REQUESTED APPROVAL:	afts						
36287 84.63.049 Gears, reduction (EXCLUDING co-argears, designed for input 0.37 to 7 kW (0.5 to 10 h.p.) with output r.p	.m.						
from 12.611 and excluding all types epitrochoid, heliocentric and cyclic speed reducers upto and incling 40 kW):	epi-					. www.f	
(i) With two or more reductions: EXCLUDING: (a) Worm types	.1.						.000.00 A.
(b) Single, helical, dou reduction shaft moun types	ted						-
(c) Spur and helical para axis reduction boxes signed for 0.37 to 3 kW (0.5 to 5 h.p.)	de-						est, cui